512Mb NAND FLASH + 1Gb DDR2 SDRAM MCP Product
Multi-Chip Package MEMORY
512M Bit(64Mx8) NAND Flash / 1G Bit (8Mx16x8Banks) DDR2 SDRAM
Revision No. History Draft Date Remark
Rev 00 Initial Draft May. 2010 Preliminary
Rev 01 Generate 9x9mm 104ball FBGA Product Jul. 2010
Rev 02 Remove Sequential row read function Sep. 2010
Rev 03 Add product code with DDR800 Dec. 2010

ODT On-Die Terminal Control
512Mb NAND FLASH + 1Gb DDR2 SDRAM MCP Product
Ordering Information
ATO S l i
MST 7 X XX X XX X X XX - XXX
ATO Solution
Co. Ltd
Product type
7 : NAND Flash +
DDR2 SDRAM
DDR2 SDRAM Speed
66 : 667MHz
80 : 800MHz
NAND Flash Density
B :  512Mbit
NAND Flash I/O Package
H: 119-ball FBGA
NAND Flash speed
3 : 30ns
80 : 800MHz
08 : x8
DDR2 SDRAM Density
F : 1Gbit
Generation
M : 1st Generation
H: 119-ball FBGA
Halogen free
HC: 104-ball FBGA
Halogen free
DDR2 SDRAM I/O
16 : x16
Voltage
D : NAND Flash 3.3V,
DDR2 SDRAM 1.8V
Rev 04 / Jun. 2011 9